
seIRJJUAL (Chair and five members) 
Ben Long (Chair) 
Catherine Young 
George Finnerty 
George Nassner 
Charies Carrigan 
Wayne Schaefer 
Florence Gundlach 

732-5778 
276-2388 
633-38 71 
444-2511 
522-2910 
327-6549 
732-6752 

USHERING; 8:00 A,M, (Head Usher and four 
assistants) 

Arthur Jones, Jr. (Head Usher) 
Grace Fader 
Harvey Jacob 
John Stroni 
Charles Carrigan 
' Ben Long 

675-5906 
675-3146 
284-6917 
522-2910 
732-57 7 8 

USHERI~G: 10:30 A,M, (Head Usher and fou~ 
assistants) 

Catherine Young (Head Usher) 
George Hammerbacher 
James Tallagsen 
Louis Parker, Sr. 
Paul Bauersfeld 
Bill Raddatz, Jr. 
Calvin Gundlach 

LIASION PERSONS 
Fl9rence Gundlach - The Choirs 
J. Edwin Myers - Church School 

276-238A 
686-9256 
686-6723 
879-0598 
284-2474 
28 5-0-8 94 
732-6752 

732-6752 
288-2368 

1992 CHURCH COUNCIL OFFICERS 
PRESIDENT ·•·•··••·••a .••···· Clarence Rowell ( ...... .- ., - . • ,. ' " . . - -· ,, . ( ,- .- • 

'· VICE PRESIDENT . . . . . . . . . George Hammerbacher 

( 
RECORDING SECRETARY ........ Catherine Young 
lREASURER ................ Arthur Jones, Jr. 
FINANCIAL SECRETARY ........... Harvey Jacob 

1992 COUNCIL MEMBERS 
Mr. Charles Carrigan 
709 S. Fagley Street 
Baltimore, MD 21224 
522-2910 

Mrs. Grace Fader 
3602 Foster Avenue 
Baltimore, MD 21224 
675-5906 • -

Mr. George Finnerty 
422 Imla Stre~t 
Baltimore, MD 21224 

Mr. George Hamme~bacher 
..... • ._,' ,. ~ ·• -· " , 

8-A Aspinwood ·way 
Baltimore, MD 21237 
686-9256 
Mr. Harvey Jacob 
2361 Boston Street 

( 1,timore, MD 21224 
~.3-3146(H), 327-3350(0) 

Mr. Arthur Jones, Jr. 
7235 Gough Street 
Baltimore, MD 21224 

Mr. Samuel Jones, Jr . . 
1618 Ellingson . Road 
Baltimore, MD 21237 
687-1946 

Mr. Ben Long 
901 S. Potomac Street 
Baltimore, MD 21224 
732-5778 

Mr. Clarence Rowell 
9 Weyburn Court . · 
Baltimore, MD 21237 - / 
866-3522(H), 887-5300(0) 

• , ' T • 

Mr. -Way:rie Schaefer 
523 S. Linwood Avenue 
Baltimore, MD 21224 
327-6549 

Mr. George Nassner 
3409 Orlanda Avenue 
Baltimore, MD 21234 
444-2511 ( H) 

Mrs. Catherine Young 
620 S. Dean Street 
Baltimore, MD 21224 
276-2388 

CHURCH OFFICE: 3200 Dillon Street (21224) 
276-0393 

Secretary: Mrs. Millie Slechta 
217 Forest Greens Road 
Aberdeen, : MD 21001 
1 (410) 272-8915 

OR 

Mrs. Grace Fader 



1992 COUNCIL COMM ITTEES 

AUDJTING (1992 Books) (Chair and two members) 

Louis Parker, Sr. (Chair) 
Ruth Beckwith 
Fred Long 

ALTAR (Chair and one member) 

Wayne Schaefer (Chair) 
Lillian Buschman 
George Finnerty 
Roberta Deasel 
Elizabeth Erdman 
Helen Bogucki 
Mildred Sanders 

879-0598 

276-0364 

327-6549 
342-9283 
6 33- 3871 
675-9520 · 
675-3803 
276-8447 
342-1976 

CALENDAR (Chair and Recording Secretary) 

Arthur Jones, Jr. (Chair) 
Catherine Young 276-2388 
Millie Slechta (Church Secretary)276-0393 
Grace Fader 675-5906 

\ 

CHR_lSJJ_AN EDUCATION (Chair and all Organizational 
• Representatives) 

Georg~ ·· Nassner ( Chair~-
Mildred • Surd el - Young Women's Guild 
Margaret Craig - Ladies' Aid Society 
Lillian Buschman - · United Sewing Group 
Florence Gundlach - Senior Choir 
Robert Gundlach - Youth Choir 
Lynn Sanders - Children's Choir 
Bonnie Gorrera - Brownie Troup #736 
d~net Haley - Cub Pack #19 

444-2511 
285-0134 
675-2251 
342-91 ' • 
7 3 2-67 t> L 

732-675 2 

Lois Long - Boy Scrn~t Troup #19 732-5778 
Mill ie Slechta - United Endeavor 276-0393 
Paul • Bauersfeld- ·United .• Bowling Lea~e :284-2474 
Carol Rowell - Church School 866-3522 
Lois Long - Youth .Fellowship 732-5778 
Ida Jefferson - Senior Citizens 
Marcella Surdel - United Da~ce Classes 
Priscilla Armstron~~- Bi~le ·study Group 276 -0621 
Marty Clement - Bible Study Group 276-0621 
Henry Schneider, Jr. - Community Forum 

FELLOWSHIP (Chair and three members) 

( Srace Fader (Chair) 
Clar enc e Rowe11 
George .Hammerbacher 
Char les Carrigan 
Elizabeth Erdman 
r,eorge Finnerty 
Helen Bogucki 
Roberta Deasel 
Lillian Buschman 
!·Hldred Sanders 
Lillian Sauer 

MUSIC (Council Member, Pastor, 

Catherine Young (Chair) 
Pastor Robert Armstrong 
Robert Gundlach (Organist) 

675-5906 
866-3522 
686-9256 
522-2910 
675-3803 
633 - 38 71 
276-8447 
675-9520 
342-9283 
342-1976 
633-8208 

Organist) 

276-2388 
276-0621 
732-6752 

FINANCE (Four members includin~ Treasurer 
and Financial Secretary) 

Harvey Jacob ( Chair) 
Arthur Jones, Jr. 
Charles Carrigan 
George Finnerty 

675-3146 

522-2910 
633 - 3871 

( ~EMBERSHIP (Chair and four members) 
• Geor ge Hammerbacher (Chair) 686-9256 

Ben Long 732-5778 
George Finnerty 633-3871 
Georg e Nassner 444-2511 
Paul Bauersfeld 284-2474 
Robert Gundlach 732- 6752 
M, illie Slechta 276-0393 

PRO~ERIY (Vice ·President and three members) 

Samuel Jones, Jr. (Chair) 
Den Loni:; 
Ge or~e Hammerbacher 
Wayne Schaefer 
Charles Carrigan 
Jim Tallagsen 
John Stronr, 
Jim Slechta 

687-1946 
73 2- 5778 
686-9256 
327-6549 
522-2910 
686-6723 
284-6917 

1 (410) 272-89 15 


