

## 1992 CHURCH COUNCIL OFFICERS

### SPIRITUAL (Chair and five members)

Ben Long (Chair)	732-5778
Catherine Young	276-2388
George Finnerty	633-3371
George Nassner	444-2511
Charles Carrigan	522-2910
Wayne Schaefer	327-6549
Florence Gundlach	732-6752

### USHERING: 8:00 A.M. (Head Usher and four assistants)

Arthur Jones, Jr. (Head Usher)	
Grace Fader	675-5906
Harvey Jacob	675-3146
John Strong	284-6917
Charles Carrigan	522-2910
Ben Long	732-5778

### USHERING: 10:30 A.M. (Head Usher and four assistants)

Catherine Young (Head Usher)	276-2388
George Hammerbacher	686-9256
James Tallagsen	686-6723
Louis Parker, Sr.	879-0598
Paul Bauersfeld	284-2474
Bill Raddatz, Jr.	285-0894
Calvin Gundlach	732-6752

### LIASION PERSONS

Florence Gundlach - The Choirs	732-6752
J. Edwin Myers - Church School	288-2368

PRESIDENT .....	Clarence Rowell
VICE PRESIDENT .....	George Hammerbacher
RECORDING SECRETARY .....	Catherine Young
TREASURER .....	Arthur Jones, Jr.
FINANCIAL SECRETARY .....	Harvey Jacob

### 1992 COUNCIL MEMBERS

Mr. Charles Carrigan 709 S. Fagley Street Baltimore, MD 21224 522-2910	Mr. Samuel Jones, Jr. 1618 Ellingson Road Baltimore, MD 21237 687-1946
Mrs. Grace Fader 3602 Foster Avenue Baltimore, MD 21224 675-5906	Mr. Ben Long 901 S. Potomac Street Baltimore, MD 21224 732-5778
Mr. George Finnerty 422 Imla Street Baltimore, MD 21224	Mr. Clarence Rowell 9 Weyburn Court Baltimore, MD 21237 866-3522(H), 887-5300(O)
Mr. George Hammerbacher 8-A Aspinwood Way Baltimore, MD 21237 686-9256	Mr. Wayne Schaefer 523 S. Linwood Avenue Baltimore, MD 21224 327-6549
Mr. Harvey Jacob 2361 Boston Street Baltimore, MD 21224 675-3146(H), 327-3350(O)	Mr. George Nassner 3409 Orlanda Avenue Baltimore, MD 21234 444-2511 (H)
Mr. Arthur Jones, Jr. 7235 Gough Street Baltimore, MD 21224	Mrs. Catherine Young 620 S. Dean Street Baltimore, MD 21224 276-2388

CHURCH OFFICE: 3200 Dillon Street (21224)  
276-0393

Secretary: Mrs. Millie Slechta  
217 Forest Greens Road  
Aberdeen, MD 21001  
1 (410) 272-8915

OR

Mrs. Grace Fader

## 1992 COUNCIL COMMITTEES

### AUDITING (1992 Books) (Chair and two members)

Louis Parker, Sr. (Chair)	879-0598
Ruth Beckwith	
Fred Long	276-0364

### ALTAR (Chair and one member)

Wayne Schaefer (Chair)	327-6549
Lillian Buschman	342-9283
George Finnerty	633-3871
Roberta Deasel	675-9520
Elizabeth Erdman	675-3803
Helen Bogucki	276-8447
Mildred Sanders	342-1976

### CALENDAR (Chair and Recording Secretary)

Arthur Jones, Jr. (Chair)	
Catherine Young	276-2388
Millie Slechta (Church Secretary)	276-0393
Grace Fader	675-5906

### CHRISTIAN EDUCATION (Chair and all Organizational Representatives)

George Nassner (Chair)	444-2511
Mildred Surdel - Young Women's Guild	285-0134
Margaret Craig - Ladies' Aid Society	675-2251
Lillian Buschman - United Sewing Group	342-9283
Florence Gundlach - Senior Choir	732-6752
Robert Gundlach - Youth Choir	732-6752
Lynn Sanders - Children's Choir	
Bonnie Gorrera - Brownie Troup #736	
Janet Halcy - Cub Pack #19	
Lois Long - Boy Scout Troup #19	732-5778
Millie Slechta - United Endeavor	276-0393
Paul Bauersfeld - United Bowling League	284-2474
Carol Rowell - Church School	866-3522
Lois Long - Youth Fellowship	732-5778
Ida Jefferson - Senior Citizens	
Marcella Surdel - United Dance Classes	
Priscilla Armstrong - Bible Study Group	276-0621
Marty Clement - Bible Study Group	276-0621
Henry Schneider, Jr. - Community Forum	

### FELLOWSHIP (Chair and three members)

Grace Fader (Chair)	675-5906
Clarence Rowell	866-3522
George Hammerbacher	866-9256
Charles Carrigan	522-2910
Elizabeth Erdman	675-3803
George Finnerty	633-3871
Helen Bogucki	276-8447
Roberta Deasel	675-9520
Lillian Buschman	342-9283
Mildred Sanders	342-1976
Lillian Sauer	633-8208

### MUSIC (Council Member, Pastor, Organist)

Catherine Young (Chair)	276-2388
Pastor Robert Armstrong	276-0621
Robert Gundlach (Organist)	732-6752

### FINANCE (Four members including Treasurer and Financial Secretary)

Harvey Jacob (Chair)	675-3146
Arthur Jones, Jr.	
Charles Carrigan	522-2910
George Finnerty	633-3871

### MEMBERSHIP (Chair and four members)

George Hammerbacher (Chair)	866-9256
Ben Long	732-5778
George Finnerty	633-3871
George Nassner	444-2511
Paul Bauersfeld	284-2474
Robert Gundlach	732-6752
Millie Slechta	276-0393

### PROPERTY (Vice President and three members)

Samuel Jones, Jr. (Chair)	687-1946
Ben Long	732-5778
George Hammerbacher	866-9256
Wayne Schaefer	327-6549
Charles Carrigan	522-2910
Jim Tallagsen	686-6723
John Strong	284-6917
Jim Slechta	1 (410)272-8915